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Questions about child care licensing in your area? 
Please contact the number in your area listed below. 

 

Looking for child care licensing and training resources, forms, or general information? 
Please visit www.myflfamilies.com/childcare  

 

Questions about child care training and credentials? 
Please call the Child Care Training Information Center (CCTIC) 

Telephone: 1-888-FL-CCTIC (1-888-352-2842) 
 

Suncoast Region – Circuits 6, 12, 13, & 20 Contacts 
Judicial Circuit 6 – Pasco County  
 

Leticia Gosline – Licensing Supervisor 
9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Office: (813) 731-0844 | Fax: (813) 558-1072  
Email: Leticia.Gosline@myflfamilies.com 
 

Judicial Circuit 6 – Pinellas County – Local Licensing Authority 
 

Faith Bornoff 
8751 Ulmerton Road, Suite 2000 
Largo, Florida 33771 
Office: (727) 507-4857 | Fax: (727) 507-4858 
Email: Faith.Bornoff@flhealth.gov 
http://www.pclb.org/  
 

 
 
 

 

Judicial Circuit 13 – Hillsborough County  
 
Sherena Murdock – Licensing Supervisor 
9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Tel: (813) 455-0382  I  Fax: (813) 558-1072 
Email: Sherena.Murdock@myflfamilies.com 
 

TBD – Licensing Supervisor  
9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Tel: I Fax: 
Email:  
 

Anna Walker – Licensing Supervisor 
9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Tel: (813) 927-1817 I  Fax: (813) 558-1072 
Email: Annamaria.Walker-Eghinis@myflfamilies.com 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Judicial Circuit 12 – Manatee County 
Leticia Gosline – Licensing Supervisor 
9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Office: (813) 731-0844 | Fax: (813) 558-1072  
Email: Leticia.Gosline@myflfamilies.com 

Judicial Circuit 12 – DeSoto County 
Ebony Williams – Licensing Supervisor 
2295 Victoria Avenue, Suite 354-I 
Fort Myers, Florida 33901 
Office: (239) 895-0243 | Fax: (239) 338-1287 
Email: Ebony.Williams@myflfamilies.com  
 

Judicial Circuit 12 – Sarasota County – Local Licensing Authority 
 

Quintin Clark  
1001 Sarasota Center Boulevard 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 
Tel: (941) 861-6677   |   Fax: (941) 861-6152   
Email: Quintin.Clark@flhealth.gov     
www.sarasotahealth.org 
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Judicial Circuit 20 – Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry & Lee Counties 
 

Ebony Williams – Licensing Supervisor 
2295 Victoria Avenue 
Fort Myers, Florida 33901 
Office: (239) 895-0243   |   Fax: (239) 338-1287 
Email: Ebony.Williams@myflfamilies.com  
  

 
Chantal Porte – Regional Licensing Manager 

9393 N Florida Avenue, Suite 500 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Office: (813) 927-1234 

Email: Chantal.Porte@myflfamilies.com  
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